FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rr ← 6-93)	<sup>F</sup> 07-31	-2001	Docket No.:
(Rr% 5-93) OMB No. 0651-00:1 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	7		616-001
SM05/REV03			▼ ▼
Tab settings → → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	Table 11an and 1		documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Ziplink, Inc.	<b>_</b> 1	2. Hamb and address of footiving	2 F1 (1).
Ziplink, Inc. 1-25		Name: Henry R. Zachs	
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 40 Woodland	Street
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: <u>Hartford</u>	State: CT ZIP: 06105
		•	
Other		✓ Individual(s) citizenship _L ☐ Association	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Li Yes ⊠ No		
Nature of conveyance:		<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	6 5 mg
☑ Assignment □	Merger		
_	Change of Name	☐ Other	
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit	
Execution Date: July 17, 2001		designation is (Designations must be a separate doo	☐ Yes ☐ N cument from
LACOULION Date. July 17, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Application number(s) or registration number	mbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
		2,166,323 2,406,064	
		2,418,706	
2,429,622			
Additional numbers		☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications a	nd 4
		registrations involved:	
		0.50	<b>ሮ ፍ115 በበ</b>
Name: Melvin I. Stoltz		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00	
Internal Address:		⊠ Enclosed	
200427 04/2727			
40.00 pp		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
02 FC:482 75.00 DP		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 51 Cherry Street			
/		19-4512	
71D: 06460		17-7044	
City: Milford State: CT ZIP: 06460  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
DO NOT USE THIS STATE			
2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.  July 18, 2001			
Poto			
News of Person Signing			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			

**REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0459** 

616-001

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZIPLINK, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a principal place of business at 900 Chelmsford Street, Lowell, Massachusetts 01851 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following Marks as evidenced by the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

ZIPLINK

U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,166,323, issued 6/16/98, as shown by a Change of Name Certificate recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 1999 from Zipcall, LLC to Ziplink, LLC and an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 1999 from Ziplink LLC to Ziplink, Inc.

ZIPDIAL

U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,418,706, issued January 9, 2001, as shown by an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 1999 from Ziplink LLC to Ziplink, Inc.

ZIPWEB

U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,429,622, issued February 20, 2001

ZIPDIAL/DSL

U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 2,406,064, issued November 21, 2000.

WHEREAS, Henry R. Zachs, a citizen of the United States of America having a place of business and mailing address at 40 Woodland Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06105 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges to the above-identified U.S. Service Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Service Marks together with all good will of the business arising from the use of and symbolized by the service marks; and
- 2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the title of assignee as owner of the entire rights, title and interest, or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct, of the above-identified Service Marks.
- 3. ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges and agrees that this Assignment is made without any representation or warranty by ASSIGNOR and without recourse to ASSIGNOR.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0461 In testimony of which I have signed my name below, this day of July, 2001.

ZIPLINK, INC

Herry R. Zachs

Chairman of the Board

STATE OF Connecticut

COUNTY OF Hartford

RECORDED: 07/25/2001

: ss

On this 19th day of July, 2001, before me appeared Henry R. Zachs, Chairman of the Board of Ziplink, Inc., signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who, being duly authorized, acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said Corporation.

(Seal)

DAWN L. GHOSWOLDPublic

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002336 FRAME: 0462